Renesas Electronics America Inc - R5F64178DFB#UB Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

b0b31 b8 b7b16 b15
b0b31
b23 b15 b7
DMA destination address register
Blank spaces are reserved.
FU
FO
DP
b24 b23
b23
R01DS0064EJ0120 Rev.1.20 Page 58 of 109
Feb 6, 2013
R32C/117 Group 4.  Special Function Registers (SFRs)
Table 4.30 SFR List (30)
Address Register Symbol Reset Value
047CC0h CAN0 Mailbox 12: Message Identifier C0MB12 XXXX XXXXh
047CC1h
047CC2h
047CC3h
047CC4h
047CC5h CAN0 Mailbox 12: Data Length XXh
047CC6h CAN0 Mailbox 12: Data Field XXXX XXXX
XXXX XXXXh047CC7h
047CC8h
047CC9h
047CCAh
047CCBh
047CCCh
047CCDh
047CCEh CAN0 Mailbox 12: Time Stamp XXXXh
047CCFh
047CD0h CAN0 Mailbox 13: Message Identifier C0MB13 XXXX XXXXh
047CD1h
047CD2h
047CD3h
047CD4h
047CD5h CAN0 Mailbox 13: Data Length XXh
047CD6h CAN0 Mailbox 13: Data Field XXXX XXXX
XXXX XXXXh047CD7h
047CD8h
047CD9h
047CDAh
047CDBh
047CDCh
047CDDh
047CDEh CAN0 Mailbox 13: Time Stamp XXXXh
047CDFh
047CE0h CAN0 Mailbox 14: Message Identifier C0MB14 XXXX XXXXh
047CE1h
047CE2h
047CE3h
047CE4h
047CE5h CAN0 Mailbox 14: Data Length XXh
047CE6h CAN0 Mailbox 14: Data Field XXXX XXXX
XXXX XXXXh047CE7h
047CE8h
047CE9h
R01DS0064EJ0120 Rev.1.20 Page 62 of 109
Feb 6, 2013
R32C/117 Group 4.  Special Function Registers (SFRs)
Table 4.34 SFR List (34)
Address Register Symbol Reset Value
047D80h CAN0 Mailbox 24: Message Identifier C0MB24 XXXX XXXXh
047D81h
047D82h
047D83h
047D84h
047D85h CAN0 Mailbox 24: Data Length XXh
047D86h CAN0 Mailbox 24: Data Field XXXX XXXX
XXXX XXXXh047D87h
047D88h
047D89h
047D8Ah
047D8Bh
047D8Ch
047D8Dh
047D8Eh CAN0 Mailbox 24: Time Stamp XXXXh
047D8Fh
047D90h CAN0 Mailbox 25: Message Identifier C0MB25 XXXX XXXXh
047D91h
047D92h
047D93h
047D94h
047D95h CAN0 Mailbox 25: Data Length XXh
047D96h CAN0 Mailbox 25: Data Field XXXX XXXX
XXXX XXXXh047D97h
047D98h
047D99h
047D9Ah
047D9Bh
047D9Ch
047D9Dh
047D9Eh CAN0 Mailbox 25: Time Stamp XXXXh
047D9Fh
047DA0h CAN0 Mailbox 26: Message Identifier C0MB26 XXXX XXXXh
047DA1h
047DA2h
047DA3h
047DA4h